

**TM No. 13643/16**

**M/s. Calvin Klein Trademark Trust Vs. M/s. Rubicon Exim Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**15.03.2017**

Present: Shri S K Bansal and Shri Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Shri Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence is underway before Ld. LC.

Cost shall be deposited within next three days.

Heard. Records perused.

With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to  
Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre, Patiala House  
Courts, New Delhi on **23.03.2017 at 12:00 noon.**

To come up for report before this court on **23.03.2017 at 2.00  
PM.**

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**15.03.2017**