

**TM No.13643/16**

**Calvin klein VS Rubicon Exim**

**04.05.2017**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Naresh for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Anurag Abhishek for defendant.

Mediation report received as not settled.

With consent of both the parties, matter is again referred to Mediation for settlement at the Mediation Center at Patiala House Courts. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Center on **15.05.2017 at 2.00 pm.**

To come up for report on **19.07.2017.**

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**04.05.2017**