

TM No.13643/16

Calvin Klein VS Rubicon Exim Pvt Ltd

19.07.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Naresh for plaintiff.

Director of defendant in person.

Settlement failed in the mediation center.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is given an opportunity to lead evidence before Ld. LC as already directed.

Now to come up for final arguments on **15.09.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.07.2017