

TM No. 13643/16

M/s. Calvin Klein Trademark Trust Vs. M/s. Rubicon Exim Pvt. Ltd.

06.10.2018

Present: Shri Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that evidence is not started before LC as of now.

Both the parties are directed to appear before LC on 30.10.2018 at 2.00 PM. Copy of this ordersheet be sent to LC.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.12.2018**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
06.10.2018

