

TM No. 13643/16

M/s Calvin Klein Trademark Trust v. Rubicon Exim P.ltd. & Ors.

27.02.2020

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

As per instructions contained in letter no. 3741-52/SCMSC/DHC/2020 dated 14.02.2020 received from the Hon'ble High Court, this suit having been instituted prior to 03.05.2018 is to be entertained and tried by the court of Ms. Chetna Singh, Learned Additional District Judge-03, the successor court of Ms. Twinkle Wadhwa, Learned Additional District Judge-03.

Accordingly, this case be laid before the court of Ms. Chetna Singh, Learned Additional District Judge-03 and parties to appear there on 11.03.2020 at 10 AM.

Ahlmad to send the file complete in all respect.

(Narinder Kumar)
District Judge
(Commercial Court-03)
27.02.2020