

**TM No.13643/16**

**MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS RUBICON EXIMPVT LTD ORS**

25.01.2021

Present: Sh.Kamal Naresh Adv. Ld. counsel for plaintiff present  
through VC.

None for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence is pending before  
LC but defendant is not appearing before LC.

Both the parties are directed to appear before LC for recording  
of evidence on 10.02.2021.

In case any of the parties are not present on the said date, the  
LC shall send notice to the absent party regarding the next date which will  
be fixed by the LC. The LC shall give three opportunities and in case any  
party does not appear or join the proceedings, the right of the said party to  
examine/ cross examine the witnesses shall be liable to be closed and the  
LC shall file the report by next date.

Put up for final arguments on **26.04.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/25.01.2021**