

TM 13643/16

**MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS RUBICON EXIM PVT
LTD ORS**

21.02.2022

*Matter taken up today in compliance of the Order No.
67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.*

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Jitendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that due to Covid-19 situation the evidence could not be concluded before Local Commissioner.

In the interest of justice, Local Commissioner is directed to make endeavour to conclude the evidence prior to the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.02.2022