

TM 13643/16
M/S CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. M/S
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD ORS

21.02.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Chanchal Jha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Chauhan for the defendants.

It is stated by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that evidence is going on before Ld LC, plaintiff's evidence is concluded and is now pending for defendant's evidence.

Parties are directed to contact Ld LC and expedite the recording of evidence.

Relist the matter for report of Ld LC as well as for final arguments now on **01.08.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.02.2023