

TM 13643/16

**MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD ORS**

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sarman Singh, proxy counsel for the defendant.

It is informed by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that PE has already been closed and none has been approaching on behalf of the defendant for leading DE. Let detailed report be called from Ld. LC in this regard. Defendant is directed to lead DE before Ld. LC and conclude the same within two months from today positively.

Relist the matter for report of Ld.LC and final arguments on 07.12.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.08.2023