

TM No. 13643/16

M/s Calvin Klein Trademark Trust Vs. M/s Rubicon Exim Pvt.
Ltd. & Ors.

02.05.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Jitender Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that due to lack of coordination of the Ld. Counsels with the Local Commissioner, no evidence could be recorded by the Local Commissioner. He requests that a date be fixed before the Local Commissioner for the appearance of the Counsels for the parties and on that date, the Local Commissioner can provide a schedule of dates for recording of evidence.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, matter is passed over.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.05.2024

Matter is again called out

Present : Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that a date may be given for appearance of Ld. Counsels before the Local Commissioner for preparing of a schedule for recording of evidence.

-2-

Parties are directed to appear before the Local Commissioner on 09.05.2024 at 02:30 PM.

On the said date, the Local Commissioner will prepare a schedule for recording of evidence.

To come up before this Court for final arguments on 07.01.2025.

Let evidence be concluded before the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.05.2024