

TM No.13643/16
M/s Calvin Klein Trademark Trust Vs. M/s Rubicon Exim
Pvt Ltd Ors

07.01.2025

Present : Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that complete evidence
is yet to be recorded by the Local Commissioner.

In view of this submission, matter is adjourned for final
arguments to 27.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.01.2025