

TM No. 13643/16

M/s Calvin Klein Trademark Trust vs. M/s Rubicon Exim Pvt
Ltd. & Ors.

27.05.2025

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Mr. Pratul Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants along with defendant no. 2 in person.

Report of the Local Commissioner has been
received.

Parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement
and the matter can be referred to the Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation
Centre on 04.06.2025 at 2 pm.

To come up before this court for report of the
Mediation Centre on 02.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.05.2025