

TM No. 13643/16

M/s Calvin Klein Trademark Trust vs. M/s Rubicon Exim Pvt Ltd
& Ors

02.08.2025

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Mamta Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants along with defendant no. 2 in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that
settlement talks are going on before the Mediation Centre and the
next date before the Mediation Centre is 06.08.2025.

To come up for confirmation of settlement, if
any/further proceedings on 18.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2025