

TM No. 13643/16
M/S CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. M/S
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD & ORS

18.08.2025

Present: Ms. Vinny Pradhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Chauhan, one of the director of the
defendant company in person.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that matter is
pending before Mediation Center for possibility of settlement on
26.08.2025.

At the request of the parties, matter is adjourned for
today.

To come up for confirmation of settlement/further
proceedings on 24.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.08.2025