

TM No. 13643/16  
MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS  
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD & ORS

29.01.2026

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, defendant no. 2 in person.

Report of Mediation Centre received in between the dates. As per the report, matter could not be settled between the parties.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no. 2 that the matter has now been settled out of the court.

Put up for recording of statements of the parties with respect to settlement on 02.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
29.01.2026