

TM 405/2015 13643/16
MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD ORS

02.02.2026

Present: Mr. Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Rajesh Chauhan, defendant No.1 in person and
for defendant No.1.

Ms. Neelam Chauhan, defendant No.3 in person.

Power of attorney in favour of Shri Rajesh
Chauhan/defendant No.2 to settle the dispute and to give
statement towards settlement on behalf of defendant No.1 is
placed on record.

Time is sought on behalf of parties to settle the
dispute out of court. To come up for settlement if any/further
proceedings on 17.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.02.2026