

TM 405/2015 13643/16  
MS CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK TRUST Vs. MS  
RUBICON EXIM PVT LTD ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
through VC.

None for defendant.

Further time sought on behalf of plaintiff regarding  
confirmation of settlement. Heard. Allowed.

To come up for confirmation of settlement if  
any/further proceedings on 17.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.03.2026